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JURISDICTION: CITY OF ALBANY emodel of an existing one story, 2 BR, 1 BA house of 1,062 s.f. living area and t 1 = i my Zl -
207 s.f. garage area. A new two-story addition of 861 s.f. will create a total of j % 3 M Z 'EH i ( !
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B, NON-SPRINKLERED 1,923 s.f. living area with 3 BR and 2 BA. Existing kitchen has a new layout. E A"‘ oo ANy (E) TNO i — o
BUILDING OCC. GROUPS: R-3/U (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL) Existing garage remains unchanged. 1 (E) ONE m STORY R | u
I Nermememe STORY ik K Hi (N) PARKING SPACE #2 1
EXISTING BUILDING/LOT DATA N (N TINO ] ® FLAT RooF iy -/ AT X 14" "
L OT AREA: 3.675 SF . STORY ] n e e e \ Z
PROPERTY SFTRACKS: FRONT 15 FT, REAR 20 FT, AND MIN. i - I . Q@ VA
SIDE SETBACKS 3.5 FT DEFERRED SUBMITTALS N W b i Z M~ * n 0
) 0 | o N 0 0 DESCRIPTION DATE
EXISTING FLOOR AREA: TOTAL 1,062 SF PR N n N 6 A
MAIN FLOOR 1.062 SF - ] i (E) ONE ] |
— O || M 1ST SUBMITTAL 07-01-2016
2ND FLOOR N/A B = T 1 STORY Il
EXISTING GARAGE AREA: 207 SF \ N) ON i q —
. = = N -
EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: 17.9 FT - oom ?TORE Wj = 9 ] |
— — ¥ AL P m 0
ALLOWABLE BUILDING/LOT AREAS \ — —~—2% N e 1
MAX. LOT COVERAGE: MAIN FLOOR 50% - R — - - —E - - ﬁééﬁ- - - - Q
2ND FLOOR N/A 0 il o
MAX FAR 55% 3 B — =) - =) - 5B — B —{ 8 g B — =5 — =) - =) ——E%cﬁ———ﬁ——a—ﬁ’ﬂ 8 I = % 8 - -
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 28 FT o w <
LOCATION MAP aa-5 516" :
PROPOSED BUILDING/LOT DATA o
NEW ADDITION FLOOR AREA: MAIN FLOOR | 447 SF
2ND FLOOR 414 SF NOTES SETBACK [5'-0"
PROPOSED LIVING AREA: TOTAL 1,923 SF
gANASNFf(L)%CéR ]4]522FSF l. A minimum 5% grade slope has to \
. maintain anway from the building. —F ROOF PITCH ool
NEW COVERED GARAGE AREA: O SF 2. The applicant shall [also] meet all '2,2: 932352227
PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR BUILDING AREA: 1,509 SF Syt vigiing Orl‘t; r'glﬁl;i c’:lbang Municipal - — —
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 1ST FLOOR 1,509 SF / 3,675 SF= 41.0% ' EXERIOR WALL
2ND FLOOR N/A v ]
PROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING AREA COUNTED: | 1,863 SF I SIGNED DATE: _07-01-16
PROPOSED F.A.R: 1,863 SF / 3,675 SF = 50.6% u . B10_B{o—
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 23.9 T g Phone: S10-512-6648 .
o) eMail: HHEngineersGroupl®@gmail com
A ROOF
APPLICABLE CODES §
APPLICABLE CODES e YARD BOUNDARY WITH
2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, CFC 20 Spakene Ave EXISTING FENCE COVER SHEET

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CBC

2013 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, CRBC
2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, CMC

2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, CPC

2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, CEC

Key Rte Blvd

!

GRADE SLOPE

JOB NO: H160402

Spokane Ave

2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS

2008 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARD, TITLE 24

2013 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CAC, TITLE 24
2013 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, TITLE 24
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PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

PARTIAL NOTES:

I) All dimensions are taken from framing, stud to stud.
2) Exterlor nindons and doors to be centered to the nall, unless othernise noted, typ.

3) All doors are placed 4 in anay from the closest wall (stud), unless othernise noted.
4) The egress nWindon in the guest bedroom is 2-lite sliding windons at size of 5050, so the openings satisfy the minimum 24x20in requirement of emergency escape
clearance. /\| DESCRIPTION DATE
5) Frost first-floor bathroom nindows.
6) The windon above the bath tub in addition and the window above the sliding door in the family room are safety glazed. CRC r308.4 specify locations nhere
safety glazing is required, including: 1ST SUBMITTAL 07—01-2016
* Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of sninging, sliding and bifold doors.
e Glazing in an individual fixed or operdble panel adjacent to a door, nhere the nearest vertical edge Is within a 24-inch arc of either vertical edge of the
door in a closed position, and nhere the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches dbove the floor or walking surface. -
* Glazing enclosing hot tubs, spas, whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs, shoners, and indoor or outdoor swimming pools nhere the bottom exposed edge of 34 -
the glazing is less than 60" measured vertically doove any standing or Walking surface. 3%1-.
T) A landing or floor is required on each side of each exterior door. The landing width shall be equal or greater than the door width and 36" minimum in depth. 1/
Landings at required egress doors shall be no more than I-1/2" lower than the top of the threshold. Exception: A door may open at a landing that is not more than
T-3/4" lower than the floor level if the door does not swing over the landing. CRC R3I1.3.1 AND R3I11.3.2 l JI_" . ]
&) Each bathroom containing a bathtub or shower shall be mechanically ventilated to control humidity. Window operation is not a permissible method of providing % L Jl_ — .
humidity control In a bathroom. CMC CHAPTER 4, CRC R303.3.| ] 1 J{;_" I: 1:"'::_ 1sm
d) Clear space around a toilet shall measure a minimum I5" from centerline of toilet to wall or barrier on each side, and a minimum 24" in front of the toilet. CPC |.. /f?
7 » 2?."5‘ = i 2?{'&\”
402.5 - 2 /é L] o . '::ié"
IO) Shower doors shall open with a minimum 22" unobstructed opening for egress. CPC 408.6 - o
l1) At shower/bathtub walls, use cement backing board. The backing material shall be cementitious material or gypsum board approved for this installation. I tub L _"_ﬁ'l
surround nalls will have the finish, please provide cementitious tile backing over waterproof membrane. ]
12) Thresholds dimension at sliding door not to exceed |5 inches.
13) All dimensions of existing building are approximation. Verify in field by the contractor. . DAYLIGHT
OPEMNING
WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE DAYLIGHT FRAME |_“ n }, " FR.A.VE R
OPENING  HEIGHT ; | ¢ HEIGHT A, 1l RAYLIGHT  FRAME SIGNED DATE: _07-01-16
# SIZE STYLE MATERIAL MODEL NOTE ¥ SIZE STYLE MATERIAL | FINISH | NOTE | :_f_ﬁ IR : OFENING HEIGHT
I 3' X 49" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD £220T DI 24" X ' X | 3/8" HINGED, SINGLE | WoOD PAINT = D ] Phone: 510-512-8648
W2 | 3'X 46" | SINGLE HING VINYL MILGARD £220T D2 | 28" X 6'8" X | 3/8" | HINGED, SINGLE | NooD PAINT eMail: HHEngineersGroupl®gmail.com
W3 | 2'X 46" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD 8220T D3 | 28" X 68" X | 3/8" | HINGED, SINGLE | NOOD PAINT el
N4 4' X 46" | GLIDER VINYL MILGARD &120T D4 29" X e'8" X1 3/6" HINGED, SINGLE | WOOD PAINT
) 2' X 4'6" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD &220T D5 28" X e'e" X|3/6" HINGED, SINGLE | WOOD PAINT ] H 1 [I L 1! P RO POS ED
12 2' X 4'6" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD £220T D6 2'4" X 6'8" X | 3/8" HINGED, SINGLE | WoOoD PAINT = ) =
W1 SIDE 7" |PICTURE OCTOGAN| VINYL MILGARD &360T D1 28" X e'e" X1 3/8" HINGED, SINGLE | WOOD PAINT 7/é L E ] 7/6 274 % F LOO R P LAN &
2 " o 2 o o L ad
ng 3' X 4'¢ SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD &120T — = H d Wl N DOW D ETA' I_S
N4 3' X2 GLIDER VINYL MILGARD &120T ZLAZING f’| j 1}’2 15
WO | 2' X 46" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD £220T DDDn i JOB NO: H160402
NI 4' X 46" | GLIDER VINYL MILGARD &120T EGRESS 1/4"=1"-Q"
SCALE:
W2 | 2'X 4" | SINGLE HUING VINYL MILGARD £220T
N3 | 3" X4%" | SINGLE HUING VINYL MILGARD 8220T
W4 | 3' X 46" | SINGLE HUNG VINYL MILGARD 8220T HORIZONTAL SLIDER MODEL &I20T SINGLE HUNG MODEL £220T PICTURE ¢ RADIUS MODEL &360T A ‘| ‘|
NTS. NTS. NTS.
W5 | SIDE 7" [PICTURE OCTOGAN| VINYL MILGARD &360T °




(N) COMPOSITE SHINGLE ROO
MINIMUM CLASS "¢" ROOFING, TYP. (N) COMPOSITE SHINGLE ROOF, MATCH (E)
SPANISH TILE TRIM GABLE MATCH (E) MINIMUM CLASS "¢" ROOFING, TYP.

SPANISH TILE TRIM GABLE MATCH (E)

[ By I s B s [y By B 20N
I o o s S I s s g = s S I s s g S s o I o B
s o Ry N I o Oy, 6 O S
mjislEslEsllislEslEslEslislEslEslEslE s
T O O O Oy O O O T e
Sy ey Dy S O o Y o oy Dy Sy Sy O I o O I
— | M M e e e e ] e e e
el e e e e i e el el e e e e e e e e

A e P P P P P A e P

I
- I I I I I I I I U L

T T ] T T T T T B TR

~ T e e e e e e e e e e e STUCK 5H, TO MATCH (E)
r~N~ 1 I M M 4 4 =/ I/ T 1 T e ey =

I e g ey By P oy O Sy o oy B o e o Iy B oy B O

N H e EH P B P BN B EHMD Y

+/-

I7=11"

|
-
-
-
-
o
-
=
=
|

l

[

l

I

l

|

l

[

l

l

&

1 _H E:_E:_E:_E:_E (N)2ND FFE. 3 1 T T B A \a
e ;94 [ [ [ [ [

U U U I ||

; I

$ (E)MAIN EFE. . L
o

o P UL O O O O O OO O O

—]
—]
—]
—]
:
23'-|
)
;

1 (N)MAIN FFE

+/-

+/-

V N
’ i
e
\ SUBFLOOR VENT, TYP. 5

$ (E\GARAGE FFE. \

(N
\—5Tucco FINISH, TO MATCH (E) 5TUG%%RWEEEE;

n
O
Z
=
-
7
)
oz
o
>
=
Z
=
-m
&
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RIGHT ELEVATION (NORTH)

ADDRESS: 720 SPOKANE AVE, ALBANY, CA 94706
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